
SL 

A 
ADVERTISI N 

UAL 
A 
F 

RI 



SIXTEENTH ANNUAL OF ADVERTISING ART 



Artist Urban Weis 

Art Directors Jere Whitehead, Stuart Campbell 

Agency Kenyon & Eckhardt, Inc. 

Client W & .1 Sloane 

2 



SIXTEENTH ANNUAL OF ADVERTISING ART 
Illustrations in this volume are reproductions of the exhibits of advertising art displayed by the 

ART DIRECTORS CLUB 

of Ne.. York at their annual exhibition in the Spring of 1937 

P. bli i THE BOOK SERVICE COMPANY, 15 East 40th st., New York 



COPYRIGHT DECEMBER 1937 BY ART DIRECTORS CLUB 

MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

"GEBRAUCHSGRAPHIK" VERLAG BERLIN SW 68. 

SOLE AGENTS FOR CONTINENTAL EUROPE 



THE ART DIRECTOR 
This volume which is now before your—we hope—enchanted gaze 
represents the 16th link in an unbroken chain of Art Directors Club 
Art Annuals extending back to 1921. 

This in itself might be of minor moment to you, were it not for the 
constantly increasing reliance that advertising places on illustration 
to tell its story. Thumb through almost any periodical of the early 
Welsbach burner period, then turn quickly to your current maga-
zines and you will appreciate how true this is. Each succeeding 
year has seen the illJstration itself of greater importance and a 
knowledge of illustration and of layout of corresponding impor-
tance to everyone even remotely connected with the advertising 
business. 

It goes without saying that this book is an invaluable tool to the 
art director and the student. But it has a far wider application. The 
account executive who sells advertising and the advertiser who 
buys it could well spend a few thoughtful hours with this series 
of annuals, the better to understand and appreciate the most im-
portant ingredient of modern advertising. 

To this end, the following pages reproduce the exhibits hung in 
last year's Art Directors' Exhibition. In the back of the book you 
will see how the advertisements in which each appeared were laid 
out by the art director to tell the advertiser's story to best ad-
vantage. The illustrations were selected for their pictorial merit from 
over 6000 entrants by a committee of 20 professional art directors. 
The layouts do not represent an academic study but are the prac-
tical solution of actual problems. 

In this respect, the Annual is unique. It is not one author's opinion 
on what is good in advertising art and layout, but the combined 
judgment of a large and—believe me, unbiased group. And while 
this is in itself a rather fascinating picture book, more than a casual 
glance will show you that it has a far deeper significance. It is, for 
instance, a chapter in the continuous history of advertising ; a reflec-
tion of the past in which—if you study intently—you might see the 
future. And so, as such, this volume is respectfully dedicated to 
you the reader, by its author, the Art Directors Club. 

DEANE UPTEGROVE 

President of the Art Directors Club 





FOREWORD 
With the exception of this brief, and I very much fear inadequate 

statement that is called a foreword, this Annual of Advertising Art 

is a picture book. Within the pages of this beautiful volume are 

reproduced the outstanding examples of paintings, drawings and 

photographs that were made for commerce and originally ex-

hibited at the current annual exhibition of The Art Director's Club. 

First presented in 1921, these annual exhibitions have presented 

a glamorous and imposing record of the advance in thinking and 

craftsmanship achieved in the technique of advertising art. 

Year after year these exhibitions have been staged for the pur-

pose of comparison, study and critical review by Art Directors, 

advertising executives, artists and students. A not unimportant ob-

jective of this exhibition, and subsequently the Annual to make per-

manent the exhibition, is to preserve these exhibits for leisurely 

study—to attract more talented artists to the field of commercial 

art and to call to public attention the serious consideration that is 

given to making more beautiful the vast tonnage of printed matter 

that comes under the heading of advertising. 

The illustrations herein reproduced were originally conceived 

and produced not with the freedom and abandon of art created 

solely for the aesthetic satisfaction of a temperamental artist . . . 

but primarily to sell goods or emphasize a selling idea. 

These annuals are also an expression of the art directors' pride 

in their work. They also prove that good advertising demands— 

and is getting—the best that our best talent can produce. Finally, 

these annuals are a constant challenge—a spur to better work. 

LOWELL THOMAS 

President of The Advertising Club of New York 



1937 MEDALS 

THE ART DIRECTORS CLUB MEDAL 

COLOR PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 

Artist C. Peter Helck Page 14 
Art Director Hugh I. Connet 
Agency Federal Advertising Agency, Inc. 

Client Thomas A. Edison, Inc. 

BLACK AND WHITE ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Robert Riggs Page 79 

Art Director F. Sergenian 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Parke, Davis & Co. 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Le¡aren Hiller-Underwood & Underwood Page 23 
Art Director Myron C. Perley 
Agency Lennen & Mitchell, Inc. 

Client Scripps Howard Newspapers 

DESIGN OF COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Artist Lester Beall Page 105 

Art Director Lester Beall 
Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 

Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inr 

THE BARRON G. COLLIER MEDAL 

FOR CAR CARDS 

No Award 

THE KERWIN FULTON MEDAL 

FOR TWENTY-FOUR SHEET POSTERS 

Artist Howard Scott Page 43 
Art Directors Stanford Briggs, Howard Scott 
Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Client Ford Motor Company 



L‘ND AWARDS 

AWARDS FOR DISTINCTIVE MERIT 

MASS PUBLICATIONS 
COLOR PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 

Artist Pierre Brissaud Page 36 
Art Director Robert E. Wilson 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client The Travelers Insurance Co. 

BLACK AND WHITE ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Fred Ludekens Page 63 
Art Director Fred Ludekens 
Agency Lord & Thomas 
Client Californians, Inc. 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist E. J. Steichen Page 50 
Art Director Myron C. Perley 
Agency Lennen & Mitchell, Inc. 
Client John H. Woodbury, Inc. 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Art Director William Strosahl Page 80 
Agency J. Walter Thompson Co., Inc. 
Client Eastman Kodak Company 

CLASS PUBLICATIONS 
COLOR PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 

Artist Pierre Brissaud Page 15 
Charles T. Coiner, 

Art Directors 
Vincent Benedict 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 
Client French Line 

BLACK AND WHITE ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Robert Riggs Page 49 
Art Director Walter K. Nield 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ILLUSTRATI1 

Artist Henry Waxman Page 24 
Art Director John Zwinok 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client World Peacewo ,s, Inc. 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Artist Arthur O'Neill Page 48 
Fred Bonagura, Art Directors 
Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 
Client I. Magnin & Co. 

NEWSPAPERS 
COLOR PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 

Artist George E. Greene Page 19 
Art Director George E. Greene 
Agency J. R. Flanagan 
Client Saks Fifth Ave. 

BLACK AND WHITE ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Lester Beall Page 26 
Rollin C. Smith, 

Art Directors Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 
Client Bovril of America, Inc. 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Jane Miller Page 45 
Art Director George E. Greene 
Agency J. R. Flanagan 
Client Saks Fifth Ave. 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Artist GooId Studio Page 112 
Herbert Lenz, 

Art Directors 
Paul Hollister 

Client R. H. Macy & Co., Inc. 

TRADE PUBLICATIONS 
COLOR PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 

Artist John Atherton Page 76 
Art Director Robert E. Wilson 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client Franc, Strohmenger & Cowan, Inc. 

BLACK AND WHITE ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist Ely Page 62 
Art Director L. E. McGivena 
Client The News, New York's Picture 

Newspaper 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ILLUSTRATIONS 
No Award 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Artist George Krikorian Page 71 
Art Director Roger McDonald 
Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 
Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. 

CONTINUITY and COMIC STRIPS 
FIRST AWARD 

Artist Robert J. Day Page 84 
Art Director Jack Anthony 
Agency Young & Rubicom, Inc. 
Client Cluett, Peabody & Co., Inc. 

SECOND AWARD 

Artist Floyd M. Davis Page 25 
Art Director Gustave Sigritz 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client General Foods 

THIRD AWARD 

Artist Gilbert Bundy Page 39 
Art Director Herbert Bishop 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client Fels & Company 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

At Gilbert Bundy Page 17 
A.' , irector Gustave Sigritz 
Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 
Client General Foods 

BOOKLETS, BROCHURES AND 
DIRECT MAIL 

COLOR PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS 

Artist John Pratt Page 56 
Art Director Bert Ray 
Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 
Client Abbott Laboratories 

BLACK AND WHITE ILLUSTRATIONS 
Artist John Averill Page 20 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ILLUSTRATIONS 

Artist New York X- Ray, Inc. Page 65 
Art Director Harry F. O'Brien 
Client Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Artist Lester Beall Page 105 
Art Director Lester Beall 
Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 
Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. 

POSTERS 
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 

Artist Harold Anderson Page 67 
Art Director William A. Irwin 
Agency J. Walter Thompson Co. 
Client P. Ballantine & Sons 

CAR CARDS 

Artist William P. Welsh Page 57 
Art Director Arthur Sullivan 
Agency Charles Daniel Frey Company 
Client The Pullman Company 

DISPLAY POSTERS 

Artist Stuart Graves Page 66 
Stuart Graves, 

Art Directors 
Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 
Client Stetson Shoe Company 

MAGAZINE COVERS 

Artist Pierre Brissaud Page 16 
Art Director Dr. M. F. Agha 
Client House & Garden 

(Conde Nast Publications, Inc.) 

COMPLETE ADVERTISEMENT 

Artist Howard Scott Page 43 
Stanford Briggs, 

Art Directors 
Howard Scott 

Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 
Client Ford Motor Company 



Artist Wolf Feiler 

Art Directors H. R. Hyman, Wolf Feller 

Client Condé Nast Publications, Inc. 

10 



re 

at 
4.) 

• 

le> 

Artists D. Young, B. Mildwoff 

Art Director Myron Kenzer 

Client Bonwit Teller 

Artist John Atherton 

Art Director Roger McDonald 

Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 

Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. 

Artist John Somerset Murray 

Art Director Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Client Lydia E. Pinkham Medicine Company 

11 



Artist H. R. Worch 

Art Director William Sporer 

Agency Albert Frank-Guenther Law 

Client Jean Patou, Inc. 

WHY SO INDIGO, 
MARY? ISN'T THE 
0 AND 0 COMING 

TODAY ? 

IF YOU MEAN THE GUET' 
AND ONLY, YES, MOU.Y. 
IN 15 MINUTES. AND 
WOULDN'T YOU KNOW? 
MY CHOCOLATE FROSTINGS 
G I .t.rts' AND THICK!  

(OH! OUR HERO HAS AN UNATURAL 
PASSION FOR CHOCOLATE CAKE, FIL? WELL, 
WELL JUST MAKE ANOTHER CHOCOLATE 
FROSTING, ON TILE DOUBLE! 

Ilk  e_ 
z 

ANOTHER? IT'LL 
TAKE A GOOD HALF 
HOUR AND IT MIGHT 
NOT BE ANY BETTER 

THAN THIS! 

Artist John Betts 

Art Director Carl Lins 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client The Borden Company 

Artist Weimer Pursell 

Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 

Client Art Directors Club of Chicago 

r mu: BE   
SETTER 'MADE MY WAY. 
kEEP YOUR EYES ON ME 
WHILE I BLEND EAGLE 
BRAND MAGIC MILK 
AND CHOCOLATE. • 

IT NEVER FAILS. , 
IT NEVEP, FAILS ! 

YOUR LOOKING MARVELOUS, MARY, 
AND SAY, WHAT CAKE! BET YOU DON'T 
ALWAYS TURN OUT A CHOCOLATE 
FROSTING AS GOOD AS THAT! 

 ..) 

, 

MOLLY, YOU'LL 
HAVE TO COOK 
AND GOOK. 
AND THERE 
ISN'T TIME! 

fliNC-1-r\l'T... I MEAN 
I CAN, EVERYTIME. 

AN EAGLE 
BRAND MAGIC 

RECIPE. 

SEE? IT THICKENING UP 
ALREADY! HOW LONG HAS 
IT BEEN ON THE STOVE ? 

ONLY S MINUTE! 
WILY THAT'S j— 
MAGIC ! 

TWO WEEKS IATE, 
OH, MOLLY, HE'S BEEN BACK 
THREE TIMES FOR CHOCOLATE 
CAKE. OR IS IT ME ? 

IT'S BOTH, IF I KNOW 
BREED. SO TO KEEP II 

INTERESTED, I'LL SEND AI 
FOR YOUR BOOK OF MA 
RECIPES. ITS FULL 0 

BELL—RINGERS, YOU (NC 
WEDDING BELL—RINGE 

12 



Artists Patterson & Sullivan, James Doolittle 

Art Directors Paul Froelich, Roy Faulconer, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Hawaiian Pineapple Co., Ltd. 





15 



Artist Pierre Brissaud 

Art Director Dr. M. F. Agha 

Client House & Garden (Condé Nast Publications, Inc.) 

16 



Artist Gilbert Bundy 

Art Director Gustave Sigritz 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client General Foods 

Artist Howard W. Willard 

Art Director Norman Clemens 

Agency L. H. Hartman Co., Inc. 

Client National Distillers Products Corp. 

Artist Irwin Smith 

Art Director Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Client Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

17 



Artist Horst 

Art Director Dr. M. F. Agha 

Client Vogue (Condé Nast Publications, Inc 

Artist John Averill 

Art Directors Herbert Strauss, John Averill 

Client Riggs Optical Comoany 

It's always smooth sailing when you take aboard the Riggs' /ix crew Yeur 

orders .are our commands and all hands work wholeheartedly to help .you 

chart your patient/ course to better vision and satisfaction by jilting your 

prescriptions promptly and accurately not only find it pleasant hut 

also preitable to climb on board the good ship Roca for a ooyage lii succe.re 

18 



Artist George E. Greene 

Art Director George E. Greene 

Agency J. R. Flanagan 

Client Saks Fifth Avenue 



Artist Roy Spreter 

Art Directors Frank Bliss, Stanford Briggs 

Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Client The Bon Ami Co. 

-A-

Artist John Averill 

4 

20 



Artist R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company 

Art Director Wallace F. Hainline 

Client Better Homes & Gardens 



Artist Pierre Brissaud 

Art Director Charles Chappell 

Agency Arthur Kudner Inc. 

Client National Distillers Products Corp 

Artist Lelaren Hiller-Underwood & Underwooc 

Art Director Myron C. Perle 

Agency Lennen & Mitchel 

Client Scripps Howard Newspaper! 

22 





Artist Henry Waxman 

Art D rector JoFn Zwinak 

Agency Young & Rubicon, Inc. 

Client World Peaceways, Inc. 

24 



Artist Tom Benrimo 

Art Director J. Burton Stevens 

Agency Lord & Thomas 

Client R. C. A. Victor 

Artist James Williamson 

Art Directors Thomas H. Collard, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Eaton Paper Corporation 

Artist Floyd M. Davis 

Art Director Gustave Sigritz 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client General Foods 

25 



SUCCESSFUL 
FARMING 

The Magazine of FARM BUSINESS and FARM HOMES 

MARCH 1937 5 CENTS 

Artist Lester Beall 

Art Directors Rollin C. Smith, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Bovril of America, Inc. 

Mer —A Seed Corn Crisis 
Ant ft1.001.1 PUSLISHIPe.à COMPANT.OIS MO•NtS.10WA 

Artist R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company 

Art Director Wallace F. Hainline 

Client Successful Forming 

Artist Herbert Roese 

Art Director Deane H Uptegrove 

Agency Alley & Richards 

Client United States Pipe & Foundry Co. 



Artist Harry Beckhoff 

Art Director Edward F. Molyneux 

Agency Newell-Emmett Co., Inc. 

Client White Rock Mineral Spring Co. 

eguefel 
(„;‘,CtillgeNip 
ie„,911_ 

Artist Fred Freeman 

Art Director William Anton Lang 

Agency The Merrill Anderson Company 

Client Dennison & Sons 

27 



Artist Robert B. Freeman 

Art Director Eugene Heiffel 

Agency G. M. Basford Company 

Client Tide Water Associated Oil Co. 

zHy,, du pod nnion 

Artists George Platt Lynes, Beatrice Dwan 

Art Director George McAndrew 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, I lc. 

Client I. E. du Pont de Nemours & Co., Inc. 

PtibtAll5 

o 

Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Henry Kaplan 

Client The Shirtcraft Co., Inc. 

28 



Snowdrift's locked- in goodness 
for best results 

Artist Nat White 

Art Directors Walter B. Geoghegan, Nat White 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Wesson Oil & Snowdrift Sales Co. 

Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Henry Kaplan 

Client The Shirtcraft Co., Inc. 

Artist Donald Gardner 

Art Director Winslow H. Case 

Agency Newell- Emmett Co. 

Client Liggett & Myers Tobacco Company 

Artist Nat White 

Art Directors Walter B. Geoghegan, Nat White 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Wesson Oil & Snowdrift Sales Co. 

-another ALL-STAR ELEVEN 

29 



Artist B. Mildwoff 

Art Director Myron Kenzer 

Client Bonwit Teller 

Artist John Gannam 

Art Directors Norman Vickery, Charles F. Marschalek 

Agency Donovan-Armstrong 

Client The Philadelphia Evening Bulletin 

/a/l/ /T   



re) 

Artist Warren Baumgartner 

Art Director Winslow H. Case 

Agency Newell-Emmett Co. 

Client Liggett & Myers Tobacco Co. 

Artist Fred Freeman 

Art Directors William Strosahl, Arthur Blomquist 

Agency J. Walter Thompson 

Client The Fleischmann Distilling Corp. 

”ler sneer. nvrt.li 
ette,.  
è 



Artist Herbert Matter 

Client The Composing Room, Inc. 



Artist John Vickery 

Art Directors Harry Smith, Harvey G. Luce 

Agency MacManus, John & Adams, Inc. 

Client The Dow Chemical Co. 

33 



Artist Will Hollingsworth 

Art Director H. Herbert Breneman 

Agency Geare Marston, Inc. 

Client Schieffelin & Co. 

EA 

a, 4 

N 

34 



Artist J. W. Williamson 

Art Director Herbert Bishop 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Frankfort Distilleries, Inc. 



Artist Pierre Brissaud 

Art Director Robert E. Wilson 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client The Travelers Insurance Co. 

36 



Artist Norman Kenyon 

Art Director Kenneth Paul 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc 

Client E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co., I r.c. 

Artists A. Lester Goba, Ruzzie Green 

Art Director William Harris 

Agency The Butterick Company 

Client Delineator Magazine 



Artists Walter Buehr, Fred Freeman 

Art Director Byron Musser 

Agency Rickard & Company, Inc. 

Client Bakelite Corp. 



beeelor* s4aereee-a earabeetsin‘f 5dteril-Ls-ue 

de 

SSG 

Artist Gilbert Bundy 

Art Director Herbert Bishop 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Fels & Company 

e:› 

Artist Stuart Graves 

Art Directors Stuart Graves, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Cannon Mills, Inc. 

39 

Artist Tom Benrimo 

Art Director J. Burton Stevens 

Agency Lord & Thomas 

Client R. C. A. Victor 



Artist Stuart Groves 

Art Directors Stuart Graves, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Cannon Mills, Inc. 

Artist Fred Freeman 

Art Director Harold A. Bowman 

Agency Kimball, Hubbard & Powel 

Client Strathmore Paper Company 

40 



Artist Mac-Mee Studios 

Art Director Winslow H. Case 

Agency Newell- Emmett Company 

Client Liggett & Myers Tobacco Co. 

41 



COOLNEys 
FOR SALE!. 

Artist A. M. Cassandre 

Art Director Alexey Brodovitch 

Client Harpers Bazaar 

White 
Rose 

Artist Harry O. Diamond 

Art Directors Edwin Macon, Edmund Ridley 

Agency Brown 8. Torcher, Inc. 

Client Seeman Bros.,Inc. 

Tea 
Artist Ted Sandler 

Art Director Ted Sandler 

Client Prince Matchabelli, Inc. 

42 



Artist A. M. Cassandre 

Art Director Alexey Brodovitch 

Client Harpers Bazaar 

Artist Howard Scott 

Art Directors Stanford Briggs, Howard Scott 

Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Client Ford Motor Company 

They's mostly out 
since they got that new 

FORD V8 

43 



Artists Courtney Owen, Lester Kahn 

Art Director William Messerschmidt 

Agency Geyer, Cornell & Newell, Inc. 

Client Oneida, Ltd. 

Artist Harry Beckhoff 

Art Director Edward F. Molyneux 

Agency Newell-Emmett Co., Inc. 

Client White Rock Mineral Spring Co. 

44 



Artist Jane Miller 

Art Director George E. Greene 

Agency J. R. Flanagan 

Client Saks Fifth Avenue 

Artists Jane Miller, John Kanelous 

Art Director Lewis P. Ritter 

Client B. Altman & Co. 

Artist Fred Freeman 

Art Director Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Company, Inc. 

Client W. F. Young, Inc. 

dbkjd 

1‘ iletifee"?e3* 

45 



Artist Victor Keppler 

Art Director Harold C. McNulty 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc. 

Client United States Steel Corporation 

46 



Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Grace M. Jones 

Client Nolde & Horst Sales Co., Inc. 

Artist Harrison Miller 

Art Directors Paul Froelich, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Edward G. Budd Manufacturing Co. 



Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Grace M. Jones 

Client Nolde & Horst Sales Co., Inc. 

Artist Arthur O'Neill 

Art Directors Fred Bonaguro, Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Client I. Magnin & Co. 



Artist Robert Riggs 

Art Director Walter K. Nield 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Young & Rubicam, Inc. 



Art st John Falter 

Art Director Fred Sergenian 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Cliert Gulf Oil Corporation 

Artist E. J. Steichen 

Art Director Myron C. Perley 

Agency Lennen & Mitchell, Inc. 

Client John H. Woodbury, Inc. 



Adis. Victor Keppler 

Art Director Harold C. McNulty 

Agercy Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, I rc. 

Cliert United States Steel Co•poration 

51 



Artist Le¡aren Hiller ( Underwood & Underwood) 

Art Director Myron C. Perley 

Agency Lennen & Mitchell 

Client Scripps Howard Newspapers 

52 



Artist Lesli s Saalburg 

Art Directors Walter Reinsel, Charles T. Coiler 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Lincoln Motor Company 

Artist Tom Benrimo 

Art Director Hal Clark 

Agency Gardner Advertising Co, 

Client McKesson & Robbins, Inc. 

53 





tist Ruzzie Green ( Nicholas Muray Studios) 

Art Directors Leon Karp, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Cannon Mills, Inc. 

Artist René Clarke 

Art Directors René Clarke, Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Wesson Oil & Snowdrift Sales Co. 

Rain or Shine 
Or 

nowdrift 
for 

Cake 
Biscuit 
Pastry 

and 

Frying 

Its locked- in goodness always the same 

55 



egi) 
ADV 

...IT'S TIME YOU TRIED THEM! 

1•••••• 

Ii 

Artist George Rupprecht 

Art Director Harry Payne 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc. 

Client Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp. 

- 

woes xe 104. teon. 
',WY., 06.• Mre• 

W..> O. • I* 

t, 

Artist John Pratt 

Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 

Client Abbott Laboratories 

, 

Artist Wolf Feiler 

Art Directors H. R. Hyman, Wolf Feiler 

Client Condé Nast Publications, Inc. 

er,-;`•%,\\_ 
-\ 

56 



Artist William P. Welsh 

Art Director Ar'hur Sullivan 

Agency Charles Daniel Frey Company 

Client The Pullman Company 

57 



Artist C. Peter Helck 

Art Director Harvey G. Luce 

Agency MacManus, John & Adams, Inc. 

Client Champion Spark Plug Company 

Artist Howard Wilk 

Art Directors Kenwood E. D son, Stuart Came 

Agency Kenyon & Eckhardt, I 

Client Canadion Pacific Railway ( 

Artist Albert Darne 

Art Director Robert E. Wilson 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client The Travelers Insurance Co. 



Artist Edward A. Wilson 

Art Director Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Rag Content Paper Manufacturers 

Artist James Williamson 

Art Directors Thomas H. Collard, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Ford Motor Company 

59 



AlInNDW P10,0H Jo4DC) 4JV 

JaidclaN Jop!A Iswv 



Artist Al Parker 

Art Director Charles Faldi 

Agency Benton & Bowles 

Client Colgate Palmolive Peet Co. 

Artist Le¡aren Hiller (Underwood & Underwood) 

Art Directors Wallace Elton, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Otis Elevator Company 

Artist Wolf Feiler 

Art Director Jerome Wagner 

Agency Typographic Service Co. 

Client Celanese Corp. of America 

61 



er) 

Artist John Averill 

Art Director James T. Mangan 

Agency Mills Novelty Company Press 

Client Mills Novelty Company 

Artist Ely 

Art Director L. E. McGivena 

Client The News, New York's Picture Newspaper 

Artist John Hammer 

Art Director Eldred C. Jackson 

Agency Doremus & Company 

Client Atlantic Mutual Insurance Co. 



Artist Fred Ludekens 

Art Director Fred Ludekens 

Agency Lord & Thomas 

Client Californians, ' nc. 

Artist Valentino Sarta 

Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 

Client Abbott Laboratories 

63 



Artist Victor Keppler 

Art Directors Jerry Stocker, Victor Keppler 

Client The New York Woman, Inc. 

Arhst Leslie Saalburg 

Art Director Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Distilled Liquors Import Co., Inc. 



Artist New York X- Ray, Inc. 

Art Director Harry F. O'Brien 

Client Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. 

65 



MAN-TAILORED SH0ES 

Artist Joseph Allworthy 

Art Director E. Willis Jones 

Agency Needham, Louis & Brorby, Inc. 

Client S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. 

Artist Stuart Graves 

Art Directors Stuart Graves, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Stetson Shoe Company 



Artist Harold Anderson 

Art Director William A. Irwin 

Agency J. Walter Thompson Co. 

Client P. Ballantine & Sons 

Artist James Williamson 

Art Directors Thomas H. Collard, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Ford Motor Company 



aer r4 e 
411 

rPee 

Ib 

41‘e 

wPr4 

tui_iie 4 .14 
'4 eï f‘ble4., 

;7 (--- , il PI 

lb.,- ..... 4. 
Artist Ruzzie Green 

Art Director William Harris 

Client Delineator Magazine 

4 41 .1P, 

eFe: 

68 



Artist John Atherton 

Art Director Gene Davis 

Client Pictorial Review Magazine 

Artist Frank McIntosh 

Art Director J. Walter Flynn 

Client Asia Magazine 





DUPLICATE 1,1 • ,L. Ri NIS, OR PROPtall DUPLICATE. 

T 

lg. UPS 

Tin 

Artist Marian Wiggin 

Art Directors Daniel W. Keefe, Stanford Briggs 

Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Client Borden Farm Products, Division of The Borden Company 

1 14•Naelr.-.. 

latoreo4. 16. • 

4 I...A ra.T.• I 

Imomm. for.. 

le.... b 

'I Ye, 114 

▪ Ies. Ns» ef 

• Tres•le• 

INDIVIDUAL INCOME IM( RETURN 
FROM %ARIES OR ti &CIS OF MOM fri 

1935 
For CrOenciar Year  

rAr.r. 1.x. 

“, 

it "Nor I er.+44 

11 I.tenlar 1,4,1 

Artist George Krikorian 

Art Director Roger McDonald 

Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 

Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. 

â 4rUr. Ore, Nr.d. tin OTT 

NETO ASSISTANCt 

r or, • Irore, ***** 

11413 

err, es, TO A 

-TOR 

n1h, 
Asicc 

c4e,N 

It certainly does i sales figures are any 

dication — for whiskey- buyers are quick 

purchase again and again the whiskies 

the finest flavor. 

Many alert rectifiers and bottlers are turr 

this to their advantage by buy,ng in bulk b 

Hirarn Walker's prec:s;on-produced yoi 

whiskies and Hirers Walker's aged, we 

matured stocks. 

They can be solo straight under the rectifi 

label, or combined to produce blends of r 

mellowness. 

Prices an rise aged Canadian stocks have ne 

been lower, due to tariff revision. lower 

port dishes, and 'ower shipping costs 

And the world's largest distillery with 

tremendous production facilities assures 

of low pnces on the young stocks. 

110111A. ISIHOIS 

WALKUVITTE 

ONTAlt,0 



Artist Rudolph Pott 

Art Directors Charles T. Coiner, Paul Darrow 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Bermuda Trade Development Board 

Artist John Atherton 

Art Director F. Sergenian 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Gulf Oil Corporation 



Artist E. A. Georgi 

Ad Director H. Herbert Breneman 

Agency Geare-Marston, Inc. 

Client J. P. Stevens & Co., Inc. 

prrr 

Artist Marion Brockert 

Art Director Roger McDonald 

Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 

Client Hiram Wolker & Sons, Inc. 

73 



Artist Lester Beall 

Art Directors Rollin C. Smith, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Ford Motor Company 

Artist Floyd M. Davis 

Art Directors John Hepburn Tinker Jr Lester Jay Loh 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Canada Dry Ginger Ale, Inc. 

it.et4-4141 

Artist F. Marshall 

Art Director J. C. Prentis 

Agency Cecil, Warwick & Cecil, Inc. 

Client Elizabeth Arden 

74 



Artist Bertrand Zadig 

Art Director Walter G. Morris 

Agency Rickard & Company, Inc. 

Client United Chromium, Inc. 

Artist Janet Kegg 

Art Director George E. Greene 

Agency J. R. Flanagan 

Client Saks Fifth Ave. 

Artists G. P. Lynes, A. Klein 

Art Director G. F. McAndrew 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc. 

Client E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co., Inc. 



e r 

Artist John Atherton 

Art Director Robert E. Wilson 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Franc, Strohmenger & Cowan, Inc. 

j. 
y ew yer r, 

%-ove 
ANN. 

if 
0;* 

la,j41 

At fist E. Johnson 

Art Director Robert .. Wilson 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc 

Client The Travelers Insurance Co. 

Qv 
n veje wrier 
p 4 

»ONE FOR.. 

hire Rose Tea 
Artist A. Halpert Art Staff 

Art Directors Edwin Macon, Edmund Ridley 

Agency Brown & Torcher, Inc. 

Client Seeman Bros., Inc. 

76 





Artist René Clarke 

Art Directors René Clarke, Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Wesson Oil & Snowdrift Sales Co. 

Artist David Green 

Art Director James T. Mangan 

Agency Mills Novelty Company Press 

Client Mills Novelty Company 

Artist Ervine Metzl 

Art Director Stuart Campbell 

Agency Kenyon & Eckhardt, Inc. 

Client A. K. Hamilton & Company 



Agency Campbell- Ewald Company Client Delco Remy Division, General 

Motors Sales Corporation 



Acros 

SEDATI 

her b 

all hu 

siren 

need 

eased 

physic 

chemis 

to thi 

rascar 

minist 

sedati 

small 

also b 

r sedatives and sedation. Whether accomplished by 

he patient's fear and pain; and, by increasing hi 

• n's task less difficult. • Today, thanks to the st, 

ry, new safety makes possible a host of new uses 1 

advance, has been the development of Nembut 

laboratories. • Nembutal, Abbott, is a barbituri 

red orally or rectally, exerts an extremely rapid 

effect from a dosage only about one-half that 

ose is rapidly destroyed and eliminated, resulting i 

about one-half. Thus, clinically, Nembutal is on 

Art Director William Strosahl 

Agency J. Walter Thompson Co. 

Client Eastman Kodak Company 

PRESENTLY SHE CAT A DRUG INTO 

THE WINE WHEREOF THEY DRANK, A 

DRUG TO LULL ALL PAIN AND ANGER, 

AND BRING FORGETFULNESS OF EVERY 

SORROW — THE ODYSSEY, BOOK IV 

Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 

Client Abbott Laboratories 

fifty centuries the Mycenean bard sings of long- dead gods and heroes— 

E DRUG! "Medicines of great virtue had Helen," he continues, "cunning dr 

ND OR A 

ven 

Polydamna, a woman of Egypt . . . where every man is a physician skilled beyond 

an- kind." • Even in Homer's time, Mother Egypt had long since learned the poppy's 

cret. For — back to history's dim beginning — physicians have alwayss Jognized the 

or lulling drug, it has word, wine 

L. 

71ftur 1)7'1 tia 
eelenL('-t 

)4e, /eel- kileerru 

deeir4. 
toe 

kiltcd;. 

',11,11»,110l•, \\.111l 1.1 11110110 \ 

11111 1,1 LILL' Tin I.1 

• 
11.11I,, I.. • ..... sl.• 

1,1 t.ttt Atttl..1. het.. 1.1trt 

II olottoleltt • t. It t 1.. t. tht 1.1• ton t•Itt o. t• ItItto• 

1..1 5 ...it "out ttto • It dig r.t. tt It, ItIt. 

1"'"'" '""I."" K"J"'"' 5. 



Artist Charles E. Kaiser 

Art Director Ralph Mutter 

Agency Marschalk & Pratt, Inc. 

Client National Lead Company 

Artist J. W. Williamson 

Art Director Jack Anthony 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Cluett, Peabody & Co., Inc. 



Artist Anton Bruehl 

Art Director William Messer :hmidt 

..cy Geyer, Cornell & Newell Inc. 

Client Onei:-

Artist Irwin Smith 

Art Director Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Client Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Artist Merritt Cu. _ 

Art Director Paul E. Newman 

gency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

lient Consolidated Cigar Co. 

Adi.t Walter Cole 

Agenc-1. ,y & Co, Inc. 

Client liehn orewe , Inc. 

82 



1 

Artist Morton C. Hansen 

Art Director Robert E. Wilson 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client The Travelers Insurance Co. 

Artist John Averill 

83 



Artist Robert J. Day 

Art Director Jack Anthony 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Cluett, Peabody & Co., Inc. 

Artist John Averill 

84 



Artist Tommi Parzinger 

Art Directors John Hepburn Tinker Jr., Lester Jay Loh 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Imperial Paper & Color Corp. 

Artist W. A. Dwiggins 

Art Director W. A. Dwiggins 

Client Merganthaler Linotype Company 

Artist Wallace Morgan 

Art Director Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Wesson Oil & Snowdrift Sales Co. 

85 



xteli 

• 

'411C a 

BEER 
'"ALE 

THE PREMIUM-QUALITY MOTOR OIL for 25e 

4001 

Artist Gig Goodenow 

Art Directors Herbert Lenz, Paul Hollister 

Client R. H. Macy & Co., Inc. 

STARTS 
DOWN BROADWAY FROM 

110th STREET AT 

1:00PFU 
.••••• 

men,  

Artist Willard Cox 

Art Director Fred Ludekens 

Agency Lord & Thomas 

Client Rainier Brewing Company 

Artist Robert Gellert 

Art Director Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Gulf Oil Corporation 

Artist W. Seifert 

Art Director H. McNulty 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc. 

Client Consolidated Edison Co. of N. Y. 

4 t 

-.it- • • • -.7••:a •,?.. 
-•••• ..„*1 „DA  

fop 

\11> 

d:14e/di •"`. '1/471 

Yàfk‘ 

• - 

• 

REACHES MACY 
WORLD'S FAIR OF TO' 

AT 3:15 P. N 
WHERE THE MASSED BANDS W 

DE LID IT FRED WARING leaS 
TM SDK Will BE WOE 1, 



Within these Pages... 

"Tiff, GREATEST 
SHOW ON EARTH" 

Artist LeVine Purfield 

Art Director Lester Jay Loh 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Fawcett Publications, Inc. 

Artist Wolf Feiler 

Art Directors Wolf Feiler, H. R. Hyman 

Client The Condé Nast Publications, Inc. 

STRATHMORE 

Artist Richard F. Bartlett 

Art Director Bert C. Chambers 

Client Strathmore Paper Company 

ews— 

Artist Jean R. Hammond 

Art Director Abbott Kimball 

Agency Kimball, Hubbard & Powel 

Client Strathmore Paper Company 

87 



Jr. Beach Shop FOURTH 
FLOOR 

• 

••• 

tb. em. 

es4e 

.. 
.... e II 

.... ile, is ..... Ur' «lb eb 
Me di II. ill. 

...., 
am, a.111. 

Artist Eric Fris 

Art Director Howard Richmond 

Client R. H. Macy & Co., Inc. 

MY' 

88 



Artist Ray Prohaska 

Art Director Gustave Sigritz 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client General Foods 

Artists Kenneth Stuart, Martin Bruehl Art Directors Paul Froelich, Charles T. Coiner Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. Client Yardley & Co., Ltd. 



Artist Stone-Wright Studios 

Art Director Herbert Lenz 

Client R. H. Macy & Co., Inc. 

90 



Artist Joseph Carter 

JOSEPH CARTER 

Artist Janet Kegg 

Art Director George E. Greene 

Agency J. R. Flanagan 

Client Saks Fifth Ave. 

•••• 

.1.1pe ../.0.1.0.  
\NOV \MI 

.11••••• 

\me' 

Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Grace M. Jones 

Client Nolde & Horst Sales Co, Inc 

••••• 
••••••••■••• 

-•••••• 



Artist Wolf Feller 

Art Directors Wolf Feller, H. R. Hyman 

Client The Condé Nast Publications, Inc. 

+11 

L73, 

Artist Henry Harringer 

Art Director W. A. Kittredge 

Agency R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company 

Client Tatman 

ri 

Artist James Mac Andrew 

Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovots 

Client Abbott Labcratories 

Artist Lena Rue 

Art Director Fred Halpert 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client The Centaur Company 

92 



Artist J. H. Tinker Jr. 

Art Director J. H. Tinker Jr. 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Fawcett Publications, Inc. 

Artist James K. Mac Andrew 

Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 

Client Abbott Laboratories 

93 



Artist H. R. Worch 

Artist Malte Hasselriis 

Art Director Frank Eltonhead 

Client Ladies Home Journal (The Curtis Publishing Co.) 

Art Director A. G. Hoffman Agency Rogers-KcIlogg-Stillson Client West Virginia Pulp & Paper Co. 



Artist Sauf Tepper 

Art Director Charles Chappell 

Agency Arthur Kudner, Inc. 

Client General Motors Corporation 

MPERIAL 

2.17.1eë 

WALLPAPERS 

IPISPECI THE G3ORIO, 

90.3 ARE INVIIEID . 

£90 IMPERIAL DESIGN, 

N OP 1937 

-. 9-

..1111•In •••••11•M. OM Mt.«. MAIM 11•111.•Ml 

- _ 

Artist F-arik Mutz 

Art Directors Lester Jay Loh, John Hepburn Tinker Jr. 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client > mperial Paper & Color Corporation 

Artist Lester Beall 

Art Director Lester Beall 

Agency Fletcher & Ellis 

Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. 

95 



Art Director Bert Ray 

Agency Runkle-Thompson-Kovals 

Client Abbott Laboratories 

SPLIT A HAIR EN 1111,1q5 • I • (nr 11.••nal...19•”•arrnian, 

nun•10- In din.. •Ion • at. I Ina. •••entInn•••an•II ha .1 au un.l. 

Inn.I1 IIIAHII b.qr apo 1101 JI :di ,,, t toran 

I oncnIn rnla. I no ..... III.. Inalel• 

lug nl dn. ant i.•In• Inhan.non ta.tal rn rlo•rl. .hon nod 

nf an it e II. in III. 1111 ,4n • I-1 • r- • ara , pr•••1.00. 

nn 11..1- in their 11,1“, .. innaaenn In 1110' I In. nfinia ph. r • 12. 

nr.•••,-,n .  ay.. al-. an.11•••1 I.. 11.• 'nod -pro•.• 



SNÁ 

Artist John Little 

Art Directors John Hepburn Tinker Jr., Lester Jay Loh 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Imperial Paper & Color Corp. 

Art Directors Charles T. Coiner, Walter Reinsel 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Lincoln Motor Company 

THE NOTIONS LADY  

Artists J. Graham Kaye, Fowler & Bagby 

Art Director Robert S. Varol 

Agency Grey Advertising Agency 

Client Waldes Koh- I- Nor, Inc. 





DI PER 

26 Artists 

Art Director Paul A. Bennett 

Client Mergenthaler Linotype Company 

Artist Paul Rand 

Client Associated Merchandising Corp. 

Artist Harrison Miller 

Art Directors John Fischer, Charles T. Coiner 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Lincoln Motor Company 



Artist Gotham- Barclay Studio 

Art Director H. A. Donderi 

Client Hamburg-American Line, North German Lloyd 

Artist Charles Kaiser 

Art Director Paul E. Newman 

Agency Erwin Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Client Lydia E. Pinkham Medicine Company 

A S,7 

o 

• 

u 

a 
3 
4 

  _ 

sa-
•iimreesteidmii 

- 

100 



p 1111111BURGRAMERIC1111 LINE 
NORTH GERMAN LLOYD 

4•001", 

'Nub 

•• 

a • • 

• •C'. • 
W u 5,1 

Artist John Rosmini 

Agency Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc. 

Client New York Herald Tribune 

Artist Floyd Davis 

Art Directors Daniel W. Keefe, Stanford Briggs 

Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Client Hookless Fastener Co. 

Artist S. Garnett Goesle 

Art Director H. A. Donderi 

Client Hamburg-American Line, North German Lloyd 

101 



DEALER'S NAME HERE 
Artist Leonard London 

Art Directors William McNabb, Leonard London 

Agency Campbell Ewald Company of New York, Inc. 

Client United States Rubber Company 

Artist Maurice Mayer 

Art Director Burton E. Goodloe 

Agency J. Walter Thompson Company 

Client Safeway Stores 

O FARTHER 
BEFORE THE FIRST 

SQUEAK 

Artist Garrett Orr 

Art Director Stuart Campbell 

Agency Kenyon & Eckhardt, Inc. 

Client Quaker State Oil Refining Corp. 

NATIONAL BISCU IT 

COMPANY 

Artist Howard Scott 

Art Directors Stanford Briggs, Howard Scott 

Agency McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Client National Biscuit Company 



trust Sutton & Stevenson 

srt Director Harry F. O'Brien 

lient Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. 

air bites shre\Ndl • • 

Menlo. in I. .Sons 4 

A Imo generation fil e. urn meaning to Shake-peon, 

"lhe fir  il HOW II ettneert-hall. II herald 14 'lens.» 11.11111if 

1.0 llllll . a Held of .port. a boll tut lear ll i ll g. a e al of inu.ir. of 

laughter. % II the st ¡ old'. it. -loge.  I all the nati llll it. anthem., 

ill an in.lant it .pan, a ronlinent. knitting 10%11 and lily and 

farm together. Into million. of I  il luring. the o odd't work 

and the si odd'. pia>, the orld's s tic,- and II lit and drama. 

Tentor's lir ix hright with nnegir Sheekespeare netwr tire  el of. 

IIIM lllllll eel the trill of the listener... vand the fond. of es dial. 

COLUMBIA BROADCASTING SYSTEM 

Artist James Allen 

Art Director Deane Uptegrove 

Agency Alley & Richards Co. 

Client United States Pipe & Foundry Co. 

103 



Artist William P. Welsh 

Art Director Arthur Sullivan 

Agency Charles Daniel Frey Company 

Client The Pullman Company 

Artist Jcseph Burgess 

Art Director Edward F. Brown 

Client Milk Research Council 

OEPARTMEITT OF HEALTH 
CITY OF 11EW YORK 

hl 



Art Director Kurt H. Volk 

Agency Kurt H. Volk, Inc. 

Client Adv. Typographers Assn of America 

Artist Hayden Hayden 

Art Director Walter B. Geoghegan 

Agency Calkins & Holden 

Client Gulf Oil Corporation 

Artist Lester Beall 

Art Director Lester Beall 

Agency Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 

Client Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. 

"POP SAYS, CHANGE 1HE OIL!   

GULF PRI DE 
I World's Finest MOTOR OIL 



o 

The A-P-L comes to 
, e- lbetooposett000 

Artist Wolf Feller 

Art Directors H. R. Hyman, Wolf Feller 

Client Condé Nast Publications, Inc. 

Artist Herbert Matter 

Client The Composing Room, Inc. 

-r 



Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Stuart Graves 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Stetson Shoe Company 

Artist Robert Carroll 

Art Director Ernest Capobianco 

Client Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. 

I 'MI/1ER ce./.4) Son s, L..LOflG JJJflD CITY, n Y. 
iakimetriare. mein. 

Artist Tony Palazzo 

Art Director R. S. Buckbinder 

Client I. Miller & Sons, Inc. 



Artist Alexandre Jacoyleff 

Art Director V. A. Hinzenberg 

Client Nicolas Publishing Co., Inc. 

Artists Robert Carroll, Harry F. O'Brien 

Art Director Harry F. O'Brien 

Client Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. 

Artist Gilbert Bundy 

Art Director Herbert Bishop 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Fels & Company 

108 



Artists Buk Ulreich, Anton Bruehl 

Art Directors P. Froelich, R. Faulconer 

Agency N. W. Ayer & Son, Inc. 

Client Hawaiian Pineapple Co., Ltd. 

109 



Artist John Scott 

Art Directors John Hepburn Tinker Jr., Lester Jay Loh 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Maryland Casualty Company 

Artist John Averill 

Art Director James T. JVtangan 

Agency Mills Novelty Company Press 

Client Mills Novelty Company 

Artist E. A. Georgi 

Art Director H. Herbert Breneman 

Agency Geare-Marston, Inc. 

Client J. P. Stevens & Co., Inc. 



Artist Victor Keppler 

Art Director Arthur Deerson 

Agency Cecil, Warwick & Cecil, Inc. 

Client Seagram Distillers Corp. 

111 



FOR A GOOD BOY OF 7. . OR 70 

) 
1.11,,,. 1,, ,,• 

It o• an an lool on oon onl 

oh. nnonl ool Ion 70o on lho to 1.tool. 

.0000l o. ',goo olhoo loor. 

ohm, olor toteAlem Ihrno 1 lot o lro mot no., In, 

'rat oolto.h hof *rot noll noon. o.00r ool nano. Ihtyln oho,I4II 

Artist Goold Studios 

Art Directors Herbert Lenz, Paul Hollister 

Client R. H. Macy & Co., Inc. 

5.MINUTE CHOCOLATE FROSTING 

I .. ut La.& P.m., Molder Mut 

e.eree.,,, ey e bele fiuki E I. Beee 
11.1«.« mr «re. ono.. onno. 5 ...ono donna Intel, 

oo„. .. F.,e.ot-noodoonoLoo moo oLnelonne Cenrireee, 

Artist Ronald McKensie 

Art Director Carl Lins 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client The Borden Company 

Artist George Hukar 

Art Director Lester Jay Loh 

Agency J. M. Mathes, Inc. 

Client Maryland Casualty Company 

rel/1 

MA C 1 s 



.1=7C 

iteelee 

euwzw,. mmeaezeeIt 

It rallied old comrades 

rounf/ i'll.S'///.1"6 7 I A esirie 

.7 /0 4 
• 

si/19 

Artist Anton Bruehl 

Art Director Herbert Bishop 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Cluett, Peabody & Co., Inc. 

Artist Tudor Studios 

Art Director Charles Chappell 

Agency Arthur Kudner Inc. 

Client National Distillers Products Corporation 



Artist Vertés 

Art Director George E. Greene 

Agency J. R. Flanagan 

Client Saks Fifth Avenue 

7 ,/•/>) r. 

/ 

The same Antoine dc Paris who created new glory 

lot women', hair, does them an equal SCI.VIZt for beauty 

of skin and coloring with the exquisite cosmetics that 

carry his famous name. He presents the Antoine lip-

stick in seven flattering shades, AtairIllIV. Vivant, 

Exotique, Profond. 'iii ttclsçu . EN curio, Flamboyant. 

and Ls°. 1 he double two-tone hpsilek. 2.1X.) 

Artist Kuniyoshi 

Art Director L. W. Froelich 

Client Bauer Type Foundry 

Artist Herbert Matter 

Client The Composing Room 





THE 4000 TVA U! !T 
e 

Artist Lester Beall 

Art Director Lester Beall 

Client Abbott Laboratories 

Artist V. Bobri 

Art Director Grace M. Jones 

Client Nolde & Horst Sales Co., Inc. 



19? mead tht 
yiesdea 

ALDERNEY MILK. 

Artist Desha 

Art Director Ronald L. Wilson 

Agency Anderson, Davis & Platte, Inc. 

Client Alderney Dairy Company 

Artist Ray Prohaska 

Art Director Fred Sergenian 

Agency Young & Rubicam, Inc. 

Client Gulf Oil Corporation 



The following pages show reproductions of the 

complete advertisements. The figures refer to 

the pages where the artists work is shown. 

55 

1111 VIII. 1.r• 

OW 

.11«.11111M11•100116111111 
•••••••• 

33 

4'o/ SA-b may ennt7ite 

.11?/W1/ 

81 

* * 

HENNESSY 
COGNAC BRANDT 

34 

36 

72 



SUCCESSFUL 
FARMING 

Met - - A Seed Corn Crists 

26 

1 1 1 

( // :ILA /- ) 
( 

\Din • 11,11• 

..... 0" 

....... ..... 

74 

21 

73 

ima 'Aeet 

Add 

78 

bend 

aonletc vices...As 

16 

117 

- (Piro e /I 

ieeiçoesif 

41 



THE NEW YORK WOM» 
IS' 

64 

WHEli IS A 

BATHING BEAUTY 

LITE•Gt/APID? 

.. WHEN IT'S A 

CANNON TOWEL, 

NNNNNN T•V/11.3 

40 

...SO phiR4Bil 1 

\ Gz , . 

61 

71J:44.2;Z 

Pictorial Review 

115 

/e 7 :;f1.e, 

•88.8.8. yl•e•••••• 8886 Irma.. H•A•II 

h,. 

109 

45 

69 

# 'Deck 'Bum %nee teed 
..... 

\ I- II 1. () 1:1; kole 

67 

81 

THE 

ORIENT 

OF 

TODAY 
81011 8818 

80.4 .800•6 

dal.", 01 

••••• • ••••••••• 

811•1111•0181• 

••• 11••••••••• 

1818•1•1 

••••• 

•11111• 

.MI•18 



TAKt A P116 

etta. 

now oat, .O.T wean. . r • 

goo Le Or WO Oa a Mt be. , Yeit e of 

eesimmt, entidtt ce,A, 2, deeds« ededonde.en ' 

64 

SALUTE TO THE ..999.! 

FDIC I. RI11111 M AN U IACTCAING COMPANY 

47 

This mom says -Oise me ham and 

e 

Hag moss iheres • 9sed Hiram Walker Whiskey 

WOMEN VIT. MTATal TO SLUT.. 

11 

49 

The 

FIELD of the - 
CLOTH of 

• ." ••'- GOLD-f-

STRATHMORE 

7t1./ife S T/////////1.//7--

............-

erg/ (44/41,ALL 

.M174 nenn,±4 ?Fee Jr/ling 

30 

92 

///i 

Abe c and //A alj 

11 40 
89 



"Unforeseen events... 
na 

change. and .,haix• thy unru Of 111.111\ 

70 

THE MAR 1' I N. I) 

oh WHY A COW HAS 

four faucets! 

THE NEWS 

62 

OV1.1•UARD WrIni w•iloraf. > ore 1••Aui< u4N, 

74 

61 

• ‘,„.. x,,,, ,.,_„4,.,,, . .,. ,.,:, ...., - - \ ..-,, ,,,h„,„, they ever . 

did to leantsir 

101 

1011eIHR1,11 ::.•e pin tIlHOII 

• .,,,, • ,, 

84 

Thu Merchant's Lament 
--"--' 

/ 

, 

I 
.7. 

, - llir. 
.. • - ,_ 
:=.•,.: ' "' 

r:'::::..,:r =""..::"- ''-

' I 

.S..7::...: 7::::. • .• ' ." '•"....". 

* 

.,. 

..,.....,:1;" ... 
. 

.------

y  ? 

' 

r..=:= 

r.::::::::-.. ..› 

, 

'I 

Z .::=... 

...% .-. ... . 

P.. Thne rtnIts were wrnon, I, .I, Trate.e,e . .......• “.o.q. 

MS ,cnev 'ran r.m.1,,,,,,,..,,,.‘,.,,,h. ::: -•-•.....-. 
cersul IlTà.0. ele urne Inturt in Thf 1,-mIrra 

58 74 83 



COMMUNITY PLATE 

82 

51 

BAKÇLITE 

38 

Life itself depends upon them 

UNITED STATES STEEL 

AM GRANDMA, sad don't you worry.' 

UNITED STATES STEEL. 

What to do and where to go 
on your ideal winter holiday 

Winter Resort and 

Travel Guide with 

next Sunday's 

NEW SORIC 

/WA tribune 

101 

46 

"Unforeseen events... 
1>anee en change and shape the tour, Of 111All train" 

THE MARYLAND 

110 

A mdlion miles et ocean cools these summer days 

63 

Saw Francisco 



AIY 
,—„,,, • 

12 

Mt 'TIC sails from the INDIES 
, / with a cargo of 

RIPER 

62 

YOUR 1.FTTF1011.4. 1111- I 01((ill ilu Ii io 

59 

Sumicaiisl Sandal 

30 

R IRME 
imlii lie•I it I It'll., and 

\ 1(.1.1 in I H RI 11111.1) \ II « IL 

25 and 39 

WHAT NO MORE SPINACH 

— rvet 

e 

Adc1111ISSIII Illwhen cooking Vegetal:a/05 ,mile 

as 

o \I \II \ I I \ pi \ I 

44 

54 

INDUSTRY IS UNCOVERING 

Countless aieleie;(1/15./Zre-4/ Opportunitim 

for Product Improvement ev ,i Reduction 

U11d Chromium 

75 

r7.2 



50 

DENNISON & SONS 
511(1 1851 

27 

From a note in a student's textbook came 

the worlds finest motor oil 

6'11 t mint Ask-
110, 

52 

He Judi .1dind befrr 1,ugs , 

YOUR MONEY GOES FARTUR IN A GENERAL tv1)1-,DRS: 

aht,111 the smalle+t things. 

  os huataand fairla 

bellortrd from tlSr awl.° platform. 

Mr Hun-ore. . jet eon. I 

:lute ;mineral :tar, .. 

VO epic ... wed 

ethilEWOC/C 

...... FO. V.« 

They saw Si Putney 
but they hard Voltaire! 

SCR I PI'S • HOWARD 
'.10 I 1.%11.11% 

44 

f ANON» 

95 

78 

27 



HOW 10 . LP MAKI WISN CO. 

76 

Srop -ref Rfcr 

70 

&" IF". 

77 

FOR IRE 

eaterperleg-

/Y i/(//;)/ 
OF 1St 11.1% 11111111111IN ERt 

89 

Till ti I !; 

T II 1H Il ij iji,t A o . 110 EL 

69 

prit //%/1 
/edi /et/44f MY/1 -------

22 

e••••••••1•••••..n., •• I • 
.1•••••em.•••• • 1•.••••••• .••••••••••de• 

•• OW. •••••.•••.••• •••••••••••••••,•..... 

72 

--

V1111'1.5 1 

113 

¡iii Ai SI11:11 MI1;411\1; SHINS ... 

14 

ItIlIFItl 



Now. N% Y01 , It/11111A \ it» 1111. t0.1%11111) 01 

tilerect SuitNittne. 

50 

e/rdeir4.s' seogroge-roptedelogrre, 5a474-4, — 

SEE WHY WOMEN ARE WILD ABOUT THEM' 
TRY THE MI AND nu CHIPS TO BRING YOU MIMI 

." ...••••Z•e••••neesee.....• ••••:"Z 

ACCELERATION DEPENDS ON SPARK PLUGS 

YOU CAN DEPEND ON CHAMPIONS 

•• 

39 

CCCCC ••1110 < 1.11•M ..... t•r•NOI Oit 

NI IT... 

lee .11 1. s•ele tea. Awl •• 11 

LIM,. MANY., 4 •••••, NIPAN1 INC •,•••••., 

17 

he • go, the Income Tee Blue•• 

71 

rh, ed./it/0,01,7;mb dbot 
• 

--Lr4 
dei. 

ell r — 

103 

ccisr e iron 

PIPE 

Sloane could do 

Sloane 

2 

c Yit SURE ee ,S;e/prze 

58 17 79 



79 

The old way and the new 

eg, • asp.< mists /4 . gnungs. lotl, ts'.1 Ng• York .' 

pcssgsle —rg•Isng rtsc reeks" of 

Rhesnpold from six 1.sgs sea so skis home.. 

Tosigv folks g sans brgy leg.Ss Rhcingol.1— 

Ings o risou ca, S sill smelts. sans 

le• I 

.... Bottles too! 

82 

26 25 

116 

E Aim 6 71rill1/ 
Jar/lie Çprems  

25 

S SAO, ii. 

hill S all 

iminied.111•• 

dirty rt. erg, 
s N 1, II F I1 

SHERRIES AND PORTS 

53 

Unforeseen events... 
s. attar :have a.' du, the ewer •• of sou affam." 

MARYLAND Casualty COMPANY .... 

112 

ji 1'1 7s.,1 01 Is I inlits1W KNOW*, 

N1 

100 

39 



28 

75 

( Eno:Ruing tho Keelucky Derby 

TOUR ROSES WHISKEY 

35 

Ys" 

nnot HEY 

dit 
60 

STEPPING IN .3.111/11:t\I 1 .111-1Sirit1' 1;3.01:Y1'Z) 
14 keen awe eats" 

INDUSTRIAL LUBRICANTS 

v••• 

Ir .. 111,J 

e. 

113 

kemember 
when an °nine weu 
an anima/ ezwit? 
N 

1119 SRTUR119 .1 1,7NIVO PO, 

CO.• TED RIO IMOY T. W.T 

24 



12 

C OIVTEW ?Alt 

0 ve, the 41> 

P 

11111 0M 

»SIM •• .••• 

73 

',1 ,1,1GRAi 
' 

TAKE 
A MIMI VACATION j 

'MIS TIN. 

we 
• 656 

58 

on II new cruise 

71 reeY 
BOY: 

49r-

Tom .1 gal Ow Imo OmmOilmm l• • see 
Atommeimmeo Amu Theumgoeare, 

oar 

rukyouw•nns. 

re. - 

Pau re 

17 

Ala omom V. • dl '41.0.1 

DUTCH MASTERS 
Ce'a < 

31 

82 

0 

find.. the gouJ 

tweéreg todl 



CHANTICLEER 

TO WAKE THEM UP 

EACH MORNING 

IMPER IAL 

85 

The Chinese smelled it out 

(fU_AiDI 

37 

42 

IMPERIAL 

ethilMe 

97 

104 

FeOiias g, 
"BEEF-co:tan 

HERE.'S a robust reminder that Boyau, 
'leverage beefsteak— is now obtainable 
in America. Bot RIL comes from London 
• . known for years as Great Britain's 
Greta Bracer. It's virtually a beefsteak 
in a cup (20 to 30 pounds of prime lean 
beef are required to make I  I of 
the extrait used in 
in beef protein—hut fat. Se, e,l 
a sa%,,rs led drink. it t- In• 

blantINnil, no 
a da% "helps to keep yon bp-
Take it any I mur and enjos.t,' t  

foinitaina. 10e a ' lip. LI hind elorew, in 
him for I  nee. Children pick tip on 
OM RI L'S rionrentrated eitrrnaili and 
women ran — alim"   W401.  

Bovril of America. Inc.. Ca:orlon, .N. J. 

P11111111. 
26 

• .w 

 • SWUM 

108 



SNOWDRIFT'S 
just as pure and fresh as the flower 

that unfolded its petals this morning. 

29 

A v 

4 I i 'Leif 

Snowdrift 
fer 

Cake 
• 

Snowdrift's locked•in goodness 
for best results  

It takes a fresh shortening to make a 

tasty piecrust. SNOWDRIFT'S 
freshness is locked-in. Snowdrift cornes 

to you as fresh as the day-it was made. 
••• 

57 

29 



THE ART DIRECTORS CLUB 

OFFICERS 1937-1938 

DEANE UPTEGROVE 
President 

PARK BERRY 
First Vice President 

GUY GAYLER CLARK 

WALTER GEOGHEGAN 
First Vice President 

GORDON AYMAR 

PARK BERRY 

M. F. AGHA 

CHARLES T. COINER 

WALTER GEOGHEGAN 

LOREN B. STONE 

Herbert Abbey 
W. A. Adriance, Jr. 

M. F. Agha 

Carl J. H. Anderson 

A. Armando 
Gordon Aymar 
Cecil Baumgarten 

Charles W. Beck, Jr. 
Harry B. Beck 

Thomas Benrimo 
Park Berry 

James C. Boudreau 
Douglas Boyd 
R. Howard Brauns 

Stanford Briggs 
Alexey Brodovitch 

Dee Carlton Brown 

Carl Burger 
Ernest Button 

Ernest Elmo Calkins 

Joseph Campanaro 
Heyworth Campbell 

Stuart Campbell 
Frank J. Carroll 

Winslow H. Case 

Paul B. Cavanagh 
Joseph Hawley Chapin 
Wilfred Chausse 

Guy Gayler Clark 

W. R. Claxton, Jr. 

RALPH WHITNEY 
Second Vice President 

FREDERICK A. SMITH 
Secretary 

Executive Committee 

WALTER GEOGHEGAN EDWARD F. MOLYNEUX 

OFFICERS • 1936-1937 

DEANE UPTEGROVE 
President 

BYRON MUSSER H. J. TORGESEN 
Second Vice President Secretary 

Executive Committee 

HEYWORTH CAMPBELL GUY GAYLER CLARK 

Exhibition Committee 

LESTER JAY LOH 

ERNEST BUTTON 

ROBERT S. COX 

LEONARD LONDON 

Mahlon A. Cline 

Charles T. Coiner 

W. A. Cole 
Benjamin F. Collins 

Hugh I. Connut 
C. H. Cottington 
Robert E. Cox 

R. W. Criddle 
Parmelee W. Cusack 

J. Clarence Damron 
Halsey Davidson 
Gene Davis 

C. C. Dean 
F. R. Deppe, Jr. 

Rocco Di Marco 
Kenwood Dixon 

Hugh Donnell 
Lester C. Douglas 

Edwin J. Eberman 

Robert J. C. Engel 
Thomas Erwin 

Roswell F. Field 

J. Walter Flynn 
O. A. Garson 

A. R. Gaydell 

Walter B. Geoghegan 

Carl H. Georgi 
Edwin A. Georgi 
Richard B. Gillis 
H. H. Grandy 

WINSLOW H. CASE 

GENE DAVIS 

ROGER McDONALD 

Members-1937 

Lurelle V. A. Guild 
Charles R. Hagn 

A. Halpert 
William Hammell 

Harry Harding 
Horace W. Hardy 
R. F. Heinrich 

James D. Herbert 
Lejaren A. Hiller 

Frank Hoctor 

A. G. Hoffman 
William A. Irwin 

Peirce Johnson 
William A. Kittredge 

Paul R. Lang 
Walter P. Lloyd 

Lester Jay Loh 

Leonard London 
William L. Longyear 

John M. Low 
Fred Ludekens 

A. Edwin Macon 

Raymond M. Martin 

Robert McCallum 

Roger McDonald 

Harris D. McKinney 
Julian R. McKinney 
W. N. McNabb 
William J. Moll 

Edward F. Molyneux 

WINSLOW H. CASE 
Treasurer 

LOREN B. STONE 

WINSLOW H. CASE 
Treasurer 

EDWARD F. MOLYNEUX 

Jacob A. Munch 

Nickolas Muray 

Louis Musgrove 
Byron J. Musser 

Ralph Mutter 

Ben Nash 

J. H. Neebe 
William Oberhardt 

A. J. Ohlson 
Sidney Oxberry 
Gerald Page-Wood 

Joseph B. Platt 

N. Pousette-Dart 
W. A. Powers 
Henry B. Ouinan 

Walter J. Reagles 

Edmund C. Ridley 
Lewis P. Ritter 

Lincoln Roden, Jr. 
Carl Raters 

Guy Rowe 
J. Russell 

Donald Ruther 
lgnatz Sahula 

Leonard A. St. Louis 
James P. Sawyer 

W. L. Schoonmaker 
Frederick A. Smith 

Roger McE. Smith 
Alex D. Sniffen 

RISA HEYMAN 
Executive Secretor y 

HAL CLARK 

KENWOOD DIXON 

WILLIAM McNABB 

RALPH WHITNEY 

L. C. Sossaman 
Roy F. Spreter 

Leo J. Stahl 

Loren Stone 

Frederick Suhr 
J. Gilbert Sutton 

George B. Switzer 
Douglas Taylor 
John Hepburn Tinker, Jr 

H. J. Torgesen 
Hubert F. Townsend 

H. Scott Train 

Vincent Trotta 

Robert Trumbauer 

Deane Uptegrove 

Walter Van Luyen 

Kurt H. Volk 

Walter A. Wagener 

Richard J. Walsh 

Arthur P. Weiser 

Sidney A. Wells 

George L. Welp 

Walter Whitehead 

Elwood Whitney 

Ralph Whitney 

J. L. Wickstrom 

Frank C. Williams 

George M. Winemiller 

John B. Woodruff 



4 e 

 .111ffle 

THE knowledge and wisdom of the world 
eventually finds its way into type. For type be-
stows immortality on every idea, dream or truth 
that should survive. By the use of type, writers 
and poets speak to the entire civilized world in 
a few months from the time their thoughts are 
conceived — iftheir conceptions be worthy.Too 
often, the function of type obscures the dramatic 
part that it plays in the drama of presentation, 
the art of persuasion and the business of selling. 
In the hands of an artist - compositor,typesetting 
is a creative art. Sizes and dimensions only restrict 
him as an architect is bound by the plot he builds 
on and the space demands of the building. Type 
is only honest and sincere in the hands of a 
worthy man. It lies and cheats for the charlatan. 
Type can be ugliness itself or of boring medi-
ocrity if such is the mind working with it. The 
compositor with taste, vision and knowledge 
produces beauty. He creates an impression of 

pure loveliness with type. He can make it smile. 
Under his hand, type whispers in seductive 
tones or thunders its message to startled eyes. 
How vital it is to choose men for your typeset-
ting who are essentially artist- compositors and 
who have, in addition to their skilled hands and 
brains, the facilities of the world of type at their 
command. Such men see a layout not as a series 
of limitations, but as an opportunity to inter-
pret the writer's message, not in"cold" type, but 
with the living grace, strength and beauty that 
are in the very words themselves. Even under 
the speed and stress of today, the possibilities 
of type need not and must not be slighted. For 
no art director, no writer, though he live and 
work to be an old man, ever will lose the thrill 
of a first proof correctly set by inspired hands. 

The Typographic Service Co. 
2 16 East 45th Street, New York City 



'AND TAKE CARE OF THE NEW CAR" 

''Thanks, Dad 
we'll fill it up with 

NO-NOX Ethyl') 

GULF 

GULF) 

A car much" ng at .10 miles an hour must be functioning at its best. 

A poster, to be read at such a speed, must be as well geared in all 
its elements. These are three of a series of posters we have made 

this year fi)r the Gulf Oil Corporation. 

CALKINS & HOLDEN • 217 PARK AVENUE • NEW YORK 



,142jet‹,e( 

-5( w»c-4r,2-J717 



May we of 

Outdoor Advertising Incorporated 

take this opportunity 

to compliment and congratulate 

artists, designers and outdoor advertisers 

on the remarkable improvement in 

the quality and effectiveness of Poster Art 

which has been accomplished during 

the past several years. 

The art and planning facilities of 

Outdoor Advertising Incorporated 

are always available to Advertising 

Agencies and Advertisers upon request 

O UTDOOR A DVERTISING INCORPORATED 
60 E. 42nd ST. NEW YORK 

ATLANTA • BALTIMORE • BOSTON • CHICAGO • CLEVELAND • DETROIT • HOUSTON 

PHILADELPHIA • ST. LOUIS • LOS ANGELES • SAN FRANCISCO 



Faithful 

reproduction of 

artists' drawings and 

photographic subjects, 

which illustrate this 

distinguished Annual 

of Advertising Art, 

is the work of 

a talented group 

of artificers 

CoNnÉ NAST E maLt v Ens 
160 WEST 3 IT im sir it EET.NEw YORK 



H. T. EWALD 
President 

DETROIT • NEW YORK • WASHINGTON • CHICAGO • LOS ANGELES • SAN FRANCISCO 



HERE TYPE 
CA\ SERVE YOU 

>».» >>> -»> ->» «<- «<-

->>> ->>> >» >>> -»> • >>> >» >>> >>> ->>> -3» ->»- ->>> T» »>«- - 

J. M. Bundscho, Inc., Advertising Typographers 

65 EAST SOUTH WATER STREET*CHICAGO 



MOVEMENT 
OF A WATCH 4. 13.1...7 

From the drawing by Alesey Brodovitch, reproduced by 
courresy of the artist. 

COMPLETE 

PALETTE 

SPECTRUM COLORS 

YELL011' 

ORANGE YELLOW • ORANGE 

ORANGE RED ( Vermilion) 

RED (Scarlet) • CARMINE RED 

RED VIOLET • VIOLET • BLUE 

TURQUOISE • SEAGREEN 

GREEN • LEAF 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

SHADES 
RRICK RED . IIROIr'N 

RUSSET • INDIGO 

ALSO 
BLACK • NEUTRAL TINT 

If '11 ITE 

THIS is what the inside of a watch looks like when it is taken apart by so imaginative an artist as 

Alexey Brodovitch and put together on paper by air-brush. More and more artists are using the air-

brush technique and many of them are finding Higgins American Drawing Inks the perfect medium, 

whether in black or white or in color. Higgins -flows freely ... never clogs ... retains its brilliance, 

and no white is necessary to mix. 

CHAS. M. HIGGINS & CO., Inc. • 271 NINTH STREET • BROOKLYN, N. Y. 

RIG GIIIS 



ART DIRECTORS AND ADVERTISING MANAGERS 

recognize the unique features about Disco Papers 

which are distinctly advantageous in their advertising 

and promotion work! 

Disco Papers, as a group, present an extraordinary 

range of distinctive colors finishes and weights in-

clusive of heavy and light weight covers and text papers. 

Sample books, sample sheets and dummies of Disco 

Papers available from Disco Paper Merchants located 

in all printing centers. 

COVER AND TEXT PAPERS 

AERIAL PAPERS 

CONGRESSIONAL PAPERS 

DISTRIBUTION PAPERS 

POTOMAC COVER 

POTOMAC TORCHON 

POTOMAC VELOUR 

RECONSTRUCTION COVER 

WASHINGTON BRILLIANT COVER 

WHITE HOUSE COVER 

• 

DISCO BLOTTING PAPERS 

A complete line of colors and finishes 

for all purposes. 

• 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PAPER MILLS, Inc. 

Washington, D. C. 

The end leaves of this book are Potomac Cover, Yellow 



l.41/1>VC>f" Ali t4A I 1101-V! 

BAUER GREETS ITS SECOND CENTURY WITH A BRIGHT GALAXY OF SMART 

MODERN FACES WHICH MOST ART DIRECTORS KNOW, ADMIRE, ANI) SPECIFY. 

SUCH SUPERB FACES AS FUTURA, CORVINUS, TRAFTON, AND OUR LATEST, 

..2e4;e.-st+. SUPERB SETTINGS OF THESE AND OTHER BAUER ORIGI-

NATIONS WILL BE MAILED YOU WITH OUR COMPLIMENTS AT YOUR REQUEST. 

TH I ieNteter TYPE FOUNDRY, INC 

235 EAST 4 5TH STREET, NEW YORK CITY 



Herbert F. Roese 

154 EAST 37TH STREET-- NEW YORK CITY 

Courtesy of Woman's Home Companion 





allqe 

The fact that this book is habitually 

printed on Oxford Polar Superfine is at 

once a fine testimonial of the worth of 

that particular grade of paper—and an 

indication of the standing and character 

of the entire range of Oxford book 

papers. That range comprises eighteen 

standardized grades, extending in pur-

pose and type from the finest of coated 

sheets to antiques and display and label 

papers. Each grade is designed for most 

satisfactory performance within the area 

of logical use for that particular paper. 

Distributed through Oxford Merchants 

in principal cities. 

0/(9d 
Paget P„otitganq 

230 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK 

Western Sales Office: 

35 East Wacker Drive, Chicago 



1:11 la .1;• S• OH\ 

IPENIG•VER 

EIS '1' T 11 ST11 1, ET • \ Ell 1 0 11 1‘ 

PHOTOGRAPH BY REHNQUIST 

1,11) 11 0 \ I., • III 1111 II 11 II, 1, '11100 



I) 

benrimo 

/ 

1/ 



Demonstrati ng 
that the Art of Fine Binding represents an 

essential contribution to a volume of the 

calibre of this Annual of Advertising Art, 

we submit this as an example of the crafts-

manship and intelligence with which we 

undertake a book binding commission. 

Other bindings*—in a wide range of types 

—are undertaken with the same degree of 

s1; illed experience. 

(1_ 

THE JOHN C. ROGERS CO. 
7_63 Ninth Avenue, New York 

-'From the Journal of the Textile Institute: "TRADEMARK AND MONOGRAM SUGGESTIONS: . 

By Samuel Web. Published by Pitman. "The book is indeed a fine proof that artistry in 
book production is not entirely a thing of the past. Both author and publisher are to be 

heartily congratulated, and everyone who deplores the constant loss of real craftsmanship 
in the hurry of modern life must rejoice to see that such a work can still be produced. -

.âà-JMiàeàer. 



"GEBRAUCHSGRAPHIK" INTERNATIONAL ADVERTISING ART 

TEXT IN GERMAN AND ENGLISH ABOUT moo ILLUSTRATIONS DURING THE YEAR 

AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY 

LONG LINES DEPARTMENT 

32 SiX71-1 AVENU!, Ntv4 YORlt 

3.9700 

November 9, 1931 

Mr. Robert Frank 
The Book Service Company 
15 East 40th Street 
New York, N. Y. 

Dear Sir. Frank: 
Long before this, we should have 

put in writing our appreciation for the 
fine job being done in "Oebrauchsgraphik". 
The many issues that have come to us have 
not been considered as file copie:. to be 
cleaned out periodically but as library test 
books covering the whole field of graphie 

arts. 
Steady reference to our collection 

has brought the conviction that there is no 
problem in design, pictorial interpretation, 
or reproduction that has not been brilliantly 
solved by someone, somewhere in the world. 

1,0ebrauchsgraphilto has been a source 

of inspiration so many times as to make irrele-
vant any criticisms, based on purely personal 
preferences, that I might have to offer. 

Sincerely yours, 

Advertising Supervisor 

HDH:EC 

THE BOOK SERVICE COMPANY, 17 EAST 40TH STREET, NEW YORK CITY 

SOLE REPRESENTATIVES FOR THE UNITED STATES AND FOR CANADA 



BYRON MUSSER INC. 
A COMPLETE ADVERTISING ART SERVICE 

PIERRE BRISSAUD EDWIN HENRY 

Pt'ut,u2.13 UAL() 111111 4 tElly 

JOSEPH CHENOWETH 

MERRITT CUTLER 

Merritt— Cutler 

JAMES A. KELLY 

HOWARD WILLIAMSON 

MILBURN ROSSER 

gerset 

WILLIAM SAKREN 

Salvz,fry 

WALTER KLETT 

Q 

KATHARINE STURGES STUART HAMILTON 

i(OkalueiS-Uu82-1 

IRWIN SMITH 
s_   

lir Vq In S r_tIN I Ill 

WALTER BUEHR 

PERRY PETERSON 

WALTER COLE 

wAL:rei 
COLE_ 

J. R. FLANAGAN EDOUARD MARNY 

1L1 NA(,A) 
Melly 

THEODORE VAN DEUSEN GEORGE HOSKINS 

K,„t ‘eet,i4, , g&otle, 145 eu4 

WALTER YOUNG THOMAS KASNOV 

HOWARD KENNGOTT 

N &err' 

,eettivi ecw_m_au-
WILLIAM BROUARD 

ALSO A COMPLETE CONTINUITY STRIP SERVICE WITH WRITERS, ARTISTS AND IDEA MEN 

45 WEST 4571! ST. 
NEW YORK 



'91211 VA/1.8 — 
  ...------1 . 0000.1.0e eu<AHGETA  
TAO. FLE15004MWS . K. Cs ART.. awallaY CN.Frg rra 
IrUer CAKES:U.1P ....j . Am, TENT unseMs•AME AMY.. 
CRASH .EM.11.- EMT ,O r,--....„•• MO a ROW RIMO INAT Ku LOON 

OE SuO6 'MU °.,.....1 «  SOWS- IF ,C. Sm... UREA 
FAT INS«. .•-• •-/w •  NEU -' YEAST L•aft.S ,   MILIAN 

Ot?TOt JTOINK Ts, reMA-3usr 
MN Rkçra U. ON Iwo 

MEAL' CARO ALL. 1NE 
qv,. FOLKS Aln MIN-

la,. INIE roalaw-
e0.1:OUNO. 

AfIER • »Zee 

WA raeSOwmoeS .E.st WM.— 

ARTHUR MURIWn.et 
WO« - NE War 41E7 
POK »es STU'S 

INRIONI-GO.a0OND 

& ONE s‘a • Sit CN OM. - 

SO NEW 10S86.r........cr 

AIMEE ofteareCo.a.raar 
77re...Yree.e77.117.= 
3 A DAY FOR OKLY 27 DAYS 

MESS ARINUO 1,01,1ROY Se 14 S SPINNI. 
GIN TOOT •IIS arNaa a W -LU 

KNOMINI 1 
.« ORO • c..,c. 

'EMIR,' , 
/NE MG 

? APX6 

THE YOUNG MARRIED SET 

TERRY AND TED 
'LiE a.' "MERE 

ME/ SAY ALNI. LO 

-rHAT uOuSE SirCk1 

1OWN,ED C'e4ON 

THOMAS A. JOHNSTONE 
Editor of Comics 

JOH NSTON E   
COMIC ART STUDIO THE WISE CRAX 

155 EAST 44"ST. 
NEW YORK CITY 

Murray Hill 2-6550 

A Hair-breadth Escape 

Was Ha Cruel/ 

Windy Catches a Ghost 

a Caga esaS 

0.151 AWAY! *it.. 

Bra. 10 u0 
,OLOISMINWOM.ON 

/..Oser 40 flOdea, 

"mu arerraturt 

comb Our Mgr. lit. Gr....1011N. 

I eumuo rem sneer tA« I 
M " ow 1.02 Nor L.UONS FREE 

Yiroufte..64v 

LS_CIPTV U411 Iraart area j 

OA Wain No romeorioneotOO1 
Y... IUSI WO" MO Owe SIZE ID 
IUKO•Obool ,c5 Oa". 

2 

t. 

By Urfer 

By Did( Modsay 
I DON'T STAND 

A GHOST Of A 

CHANCE WREN 

HUNGRY GUNS 

FIND mE IN TIE 
BREAD 500. 

-Nei %mow IM 
THE REAL 

TH1NG 

At A Dance 

EDGAR URGER AND CHARLIE McCARTHY 

Buy CRAX 



HARVEY McCLELLAND 

EARL CORDREY 

JARO FABRY 

GEOFFREY BIGGS 

FRANK OSCHNER 

NOEL SICKLES 

WILLIAM RITTER• Photography 

<11111111 STENIEITS 
480 LEXINGTON AVE., NEW YORK • Wickersham 2-5981 



fr 

*Charles Brucker * Clark Agnew * Donald Bender * Morton Winslow * Harold McCabe* Fred Myers * Walter Frame* Joanne Adams 109 other members 

o 
Accepted by America's largest 

agencies and advertisers as 

a source of fine commercial 

art. 

TII4NQUILLINI 

ADVERTISING .411T 

NEW Yfin fi • I: I, El ELAND • AhliON 



r RRA 

PHOTOGRAPHER 

CHICAGO 



DIRECT ADVERTISING • PRINTING • OFFSET LITHOGRAPHY 

Art Directors should know their printing establishments more intimately— 

that is, the printing establishments on whom they can rely for intelligent co-

operation. For after all, what the art directors create with brush, pen or pen-

cil and perhaps type has to be reproduced and multiplied by transfer to paper. 

And for the fidelity of that transfer, the intelligent printing establishment takes 

complete responsibility. 

This book is the i6th issue of the Art Directors' Annual—and the i5th con-

secutively produced in our organization. A good example of sustained, intelli-

gent cooperation between a printing organization and art directors. 

ROGERS -KELLOGG- STILLSON, INC. 
CONSOLIDATED W.ITIt 

MORTIMER AND WALLING 

461 EIGHTH AVENUE • NEW YORK • TEL. BRYANT 9-5000 



INDEX OF ARTISTS 

Allan, James, 103 
Allworthy, Joseph, c o Kling & Associates, 75 E. Wack - r Drive, 

Chicago, 66 
Anderson, Harold, 560 Main Street, New Rochelle, N. Y., 67 
Atherton, John, Pickwick Arms, Greenwich, Conn., 11, 69, 72, 76 
Averill, John, 155 E. Ontario Street, Chicago, 18, 20, 62, 83, 84, 110 

Bartlett, Richard F., Boston, Mass., 87 
Baumgartner, Warren, 39 W. 67, New York, 31 
Beall, Lester, 320 E. 42, New York, 26, 74, 95, 105, 116 
Beckhoff, Harry, 33 W. 67, New York, 27, 44 
Benrimo, Thomas, 59 Hillcrest Ave., Larchmont, N. Y., 25, 39, 53 
Betts, John, c,o Dorset Studios, 110 W. 40, New York, 12 
Brissaud, Pierre, c o Byron Musser Inc., 45 W. 45, New York, 15, 

16, 22, 36 
Bobri, V., 200 W. 15, New York, 28, 29, 47, 48, 91, 107, 116 
Brockert, Marion, 108 Prospect Street, Shrewsbury, Mass., 73 
Bruehl, Anton, 480 Lexington Ave., New York, 82, 109, 113, 115 
Bruehl, Martin, 480 Lexington Ave., New York, 89 
Buehr, Walter, cz o Byron Musser Inc., 45 W. 45, New York, 38 
Bundy, Gilbert, 395 Riverside Drive, New York, 17, 39, 108 
Burgess, Joseph, c o Forbes Litho. Co., 10 E. 40, New York, 104 

Carroll, Robert, 43 E. 60, New York, 97, 107, 108 
Carter, Joseph, 8 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, 91 
Cassandre, A. M., 42, 43 
Chance, Fred, 77 
Clarke, René, 247 Park Ave., New York, 55, 78 
Cole, Walter, 424 Madison Ave., New York, 82 
Cox, Willard, 1045 Sansome Street, San Francisco, 80 
Cutler, Merritt, co Byron Musser Inc., 45 W. 45, New York, 82 

Davis, Floyd, 116 W. 87, New York, 25, 74, 101 
Day, Robert J., 24-42 83 Street, Jackson Heights, L. I., 84 
Desha, 168 W. 58, New York, 117 

Diamond, Harry 0., 6 E. 36, New York, 42 
Doolitle, James, 13 
Dome, Albert, 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, 58 
Dwan, Beatrice, 210 Fifth Ave., New York, 28 
Dwiggins, W. A., Hingham Center, Mass., 85 

Ely, 405 E. 54, New York, 62 

Falter, John, c o American Artists, 67 W. 44, New York, 50 
Feiler, Wolf, Valhalla, N. Y., 10, 56, 61, 87, 92, 106 
Fowler & Bagby, 11 E. 47, New York, 97 
Freeman, Fred, 330 E. 43, New York, 27, 31, 38, 40, 45 
Freeman, Robert, 305 E. 46, New York, 28 
Fris, Eric, c/o Art Dept., R. H. Macy, New York, 88 

Goba, A. Lester, 347 Fifth Ave., New York, 37 
Gannam, Herbert, 39 W. 67, New York, 30 
Gardner, Donald, 29 
Gellert, Robert, 333 E. 17, New York, 86 
Georgi, Edwin A., 32 E. 36, New York, 54, 70, 73, 110 
Goesle, S. Garnett, c o Palmer Associates, 215 Fourth Ave., New 

York, 101 
Googenow, Gig. c o R. H. Macy & Co., New York, 86 
Goold Studio, 10 E. 34, New York, 112 
Gotham- Barclay Studio, 18 E. 48, New York, 100 
Graves, Stuart, 1320 W. Allegheny Ave., Philadelphia, 39, 40, 66 
Green, David, 4100 Fullerton Ave., Chicago, 78 
Greene, George E., 6 E. 52, New York, 19 
Greene, Ruzzie, co Nickolas Murray Studios, 18 E. 48, New 

York, 37, 55, 68 

Halpert Art Staff, A., 19 W. 44, New York, 76 
Hammer, John, 140 E. 46, New York, 62 
Hammond, Jean R., Woodcliff-on- Hudson, N. J., 87 
Hansen, Morton C., 110 Ardmore Road, W. Hartford, Conn., 83 
Harringer, Henry, 335 W. Belden Ave., Chicago, 92 
Hasselriis, Malte, 52 Seasongood Road, Forest Hills, N. Y., 94 
Hayden, Hayden, 14 Washington Pl. E., New York, 105 
Helck, C. Peter, 10 E. 53, New York, 14, 58, 79 

Hesse, Paul, 480 Lexington Ave., New York, 70, 115 
Hiller, Leiaren, c o Underwood & Underwood, 321 E. 44, New 

York, 23, 52, 61 
Hollingsworth, Will, 122 E. 42, New York, 34 
Horst, cz o Condé Nast Publications, New York, 18 
Hukar, George, 321 E. 44, New York, 112 

Jacovleff, Alexandre, Art Museum, Boston, Mass., 108 
Johnson, E., c o Denker, Johnson & Fleck, 415 Lexington Ave., 

New York, 76 

Kahn, Lester, 5 Prospect Place, New York, 44 
Kaiser, Charles, 119 E. 34, New York, 81, 100 
Kanelous, John, 108 E. 38, New York, 45 
Kaye, J. Graham, 496 Hudson Street, New York, 97 
Kegg, Janet, 159 E. 70, New York, 75, 91 
Kenyon, Norman, 7 Park Ave., New York, 37 
Keppler, Victor, 250 E. 43, New York, 46, 51, 60, 64, 111 
Klein, A., 370 Lexington Ave., New York, 75 

Krikorian, George, 71 
Kuniyoshi, 18 E. 13, New York, 114 

Little, John, 97 
London, Leonard, Outdoor Advertising Inc., 60 E. 42, NewYork, 102 
Ludekens, Fred, 1629 Taylor Street, San Francisco, 63 
Lynes, George Platt, 214 E. 58, New York, 28, 75 

MacAndrew, James, 360 N. Michigan Ave., Chicago, 92, 93 
Mac-Mee Studios, 130 W. 42, New York, 41 
Marshall, F., 74 
Matter, Herber: 307 E. 44, New York, 32, 106, 114 
Maurer, Saschv, 480 Lexington Ave., New York, 98 
Mayer, C., Mz.urice, San Francisco, 102 
McIntosh, FrrInk, 112 E. 54, New York, 69 
McKenzie, Ronald, 140 E. 40, New York, 112 
Metzl, Ervine, 210 Madison Ave., New York, 78 
Mildwoff, B., 18 E. 48, New York, 11, 30 
Miller, Harrison, 2126 St. James Pl., Philadelphia, 47, 99 
Miller, Jane, 163 E. 36, New York, 45 
Morgan, Wallace, 1 W. 67, New York, 85 
Murray, John Somerset, London, England, 11 
Muray, Nickolas, 18 E. 48, New York, 55, 77 
Musser Inc., Byron, 45 W. 45, New York 
Mutz, Frank, 27 Madison Ave., New York, 95 

N. Y. X-ray Inc., 509 Fifth Ave., New York, 65 

O'Brien, Harry F., 370 Lexington Ave., New York, 97, 108 
O'Neill, Arthur, 157 E. 48, New York, 48 
Orr, Garrett, 60 E. 42, New York, 102 
Owen, Courtney, 25 Central Park South, New York, 44 

Palazzo, Tony, " Coronet," Chicago, 107 
Parker, AI, 61 
Parzinger, Tommi, 85 
Patterson & Sullivan, 235 Pine Street, San Francisco, 13 
Pott, Rudolph, 34 South 17, Philadelphia, 72 
Pratt, John, c,o Bert Ray, 1198 Merchandise Mart, Chicago, 56 
Prohaska, Ray, 18 Beekman Pl., New York, 89, 117 
Purfield, Le Vine, 370 Lexington Ave., New York, 87 
Pursell, Weimer, 12 

Rand, Paul, 275 Riverdale Ave., Brooklyn, N. Y., 99 
Ray, Bert, 1198 Merchandise Mart, Chicago, 80, 86 
Riggs, Robert, 118 Maplewood Ave., Germantown, Philadelphia, 

49, 79 
Roese, Herbert, 154 E. 37, New York, 26 
Rosmini, John, 41-45 52 Street, Queens, L. I., 101 
Rue, Lena, 1264 Lexington Ave., New York, 92 
Rupprecht, George, 6 E. 45, New York, 56 

Saalburg, Leslie, 54 W. 55, New York, 53, 64 
Sandler, Ted, 503 E. 55, New York, 42 
Sarro, Valentino, 16 E. Ontario Street, Chicago, 63 
Scott, Howard, 271 Madison Ave., New York, 43, 102 
Scott, John, 480 Lexington Ave., New York, 110 
Seifert, W., 132 Lexington Ave., New York, 86 
Smith, Irwin, cío Byron Musser Inc., 45 W. 45, New York, 17, 82 
Spreter, Roy, Ardmore, Pa., 20 
Steichen, E. J., 139 E. 69, New York, 50 
Stone-Wright Studio, 225 Fourth Ave., New York, 90 
Strosahl, William, 80 
Stuart, Kenneth, 700 South Washington Square, Philadelphia, 89 
Sutton & Stevenson, 370 Lexington Ave., New York, 103 

Tepper, Saul, 1947 Broadway, New York, 95 
Tinker, J. H., Jr., cío J. M. Mathes, Inc., 122 E. 42, New York, 93 
Tudor Studios, 220 E. 42, New York, 113 

Ulreich, Buk, 145 E. 40, New York, 109 
Underwood & Underwood, 321 E. 44, New York, 52, 61, 23 

Vertés, Paris, 114 
Vickery, John, 162 W. 81, New York, 33 
Volk, Kurt H., 228 E. 45, New York, 105 

Waxman, Henry, 146 E. 56, New York, 24 
Weis, Urban, 128 E. 35, New York, 2 

Welsh, William P., 19 E. Pearson Street, Chicago, 57, 104 
White, Nat, 70-35 Broadway, Jackson Heights, L. I., 29 
Wiggin, Marion, 120 Waverly Pl., New York, 71 
Willard, Howard, 320 E. 42, New York, 17, 58 
Williamson, J. W., Meads Lane, Greenwich, Conn., 25, 35, 59, 

67, 81 

Wilson, Edward A., ?4-06 81 Street, Jackson Heights, L. 1., 59 
Worch, H. R., 18 E. 48, New York, 94, 12 

Young, D., 43 E. 27, New York, 11 

Zadig, Bertrand, 201 E. 40, New York, 75 



INDEX OF ADVERTISERS 

Abbott Laboratories, 56, 63, 80, 92, 93, 96, 116 
Adv. Typographers Assn of America, 105 
Alderney Dairy Co., 117 
Altman & Co., B., 45 
Arden, Elizabeth, 74 
Art Directors Club of Chicago, 12 
Asia Magazine, 69 
Associated Merchandising Corp., 99 
Atlantic Mutual Ins. Co., 62 

Bakelite Corp., 38 
Ballantine & Sons, P., 67 
Bauer Type Foundry, 114 
Bermuda Trade Develop. Board, 72 
Better Homes & Gardens, 21 
Bon-Ami Co., The, 20 
Bonwit Teller, 11, 30 
Borden Co., 12, 71, 112 
Bovril of America, 26 
Brown, Williamson Tobacco Corp., 56 
Budd, Edward G., Manufacturing Co., 47 

Californians, Inc., 63 
Canada Dry Ginger Ale, 74 
Canadian Pacific R'way Co., 58 
Cannon Mills, Inc., 39, 40, 55 
Celanese Corp. of America, 61 
Centaur Co., The, 92 
Champion Spark Plug Co., 58 
Cluett Peabody 8. Co., 81, 84, 113 
Colgate Palmolive Peet Co., 61 
Columbia Broadcasting System, 65, 97, 103, 107, 

108 
Composing Room, Inc., 32, 106, 114 
Condé Nast Publications, Inc., 10, 16, 18, 56, 87, 

92, 106 
Consolidated Cigar Corp., 82 
Consolidated Edison Co. of N. Y., 86 
Container Corp. of America, 77 
Crane & Company, 54 
Curtis Publishing Co., 60 

Delco Remy Division of Gen. Motors Sales 
Corp., 79 

Delineator Magazine, 37, 68 
Dennison & is, 27 
Distilled Li s Import Co., 64 
Dow Chemical Co., 33 
Du Pont de Nemours & Co., E. I., 28, 37, 75 

Eastman Kodak Co., 80 

Eaton Paper Corp., 25 
Edison Inc., Thomas A., 14 
Erwin Wasey, Inc., 17, 82 

Fawcett Publications, 87, 93 
Fels & Co., 39, 108 
Fleischmann Distilling Corp., 31 
Ford Motor Co., 43, 59, 67, 74 
Franc, Strohmenger & Cowan, Inc., 76 
Frankfort Distilleries, 35 
French Line, 15 

General Foods, 17, 25, 89 
General Motors Corp., 95 
Gulf Oil Corp., 50, 72, 86, 105, 117 

Hamburg-American Line, 100, 101 
Hamilton & Co., A. K., 78 
Harpers Bazaar, 42, 43 
Hawaiian Pineapple Co., Ltd., 13, 109 
Hookless Fastener Co., 101 

Imperial Paper & Color Corp., 85, 95, 97 

Johnson & Son, Inc., S. C., 66 

Ladies' Home Journal, 94 
Liebmann Breweries Inc., 82 
Liggett & Myers Tobacco Co., 29, 31, 41 
Lincoln Motor Co., 53, 97, 99 

McKesson & Robbins, Inc., 53 
Macy & Co., R. H., 86, 88, 90, 112 
Magnin & Co., t., 48 
Maryland Casualty Co., 70, 110, 112 
Mergenthaler Linotype Co., 85, 99 
Miller & Sons, Inc., I., 107 
Mills Novelty Co., 61, 78, 110 
Milk Research Council, 104 

Nat'l Biscuit Co., 102 
Nat'l Distillers Products Corp., 17, 22, 113 
Nat'l Lead Co., 81 
New Haven Railroad, 98 
N. Y. Herald-Tribune, 101 
New York Woman, Inc., 64 
News, The, 62 
Nicolas Publishing Co., 108 
Nolde & Horst Sales Co., 47, 48, 91, 116 

Oneida Ltd., 44, 82 
Otis Elevator Co., 61 

Parke Davis & Co., 79 
Patou Inc., Jean, 12 
Philadelphia Evening Bulletin, 30 

Pictorial Review Magazine, 69, 115 
Pinkham Medicine Co., Lydia E., 11, 100 
Prince Motchabelli, Inc., 42 

Pullman Co., The, 57, 104 

Quaker State Oil Refining Corp., 102 

R. C. A. Victor Co., 25, 39 

Rag Content Paper Mfgrs., 59 
Rainier Brewing Co., 86 

Riggs Optical Co., 18 

Safeway Stores, 102 
Saks- Fifth Avenue, 19, 45, 75, 91, 114 

Schieffelin & Co., 34 
Scripps Howard Newspapers, 23, 52 
Seagram Distillers Corp., Ill 

Seeman Bros., Inc., 42, 76 
Shirtcraft Co., The, 28, 29 
Sloane, W. & J., 2 

Stetson Shoe Co., 66, 107 
Stevens & Co., J. P., 73, 110 
Strathmore Paper Co., 40, 87 
Successful Farming, 26 

Swift & Co., 77 

Tatman, 92 
Tide Water Associated Oil Co., 28 
Travellers Insurance Co., 36, 58, 76, 83 

United Chromium Inc., 75 
United States Pipe & Foundry Co., 26, 103 

United States Rubber Co., 102 
United States Steel Corp., 46, 51 

Waldes Koh- 1- Nor, Inc., 97 
Walker & Sons Inc., Hiram, 11, 70, ", 7 

105, 115 
Wesson Oil & Snowdrift Sales Co., 29, 55 

85 
West Virginia Pulp & Paper Co., 94 
White Rock Mineral Spring Co., 27, 44 

Woodbury Inc., John H., 50 
World Peaceways, 24 

Yardley & Co., Ltd., 89 
Young Inc., W. F., 45 
Young & Rubicam, Inc., 49 



ADVERTISING AGENCIES REPRESENTED 

Albert Fronk-Guenther Law, Inc. 

Alley & Richards Company 

Anderson, Davis & Platte, Inc. 

Ayer, N. W. & Son, Inc. 

Basford, G. M., & Company 

Batten, Barton, Durstine & Osborn, Inc. 

Benton & Bowles 

Brown & Torcher, Inc. 

Calkins & Holden 

Campbell-Ewald Company 

Cecil, Warwick & Cecil, Inc. 

Donnelley, R. R. & Sons, Company 

Donovan-Armstrong 

Doremus & Company 

Erwin, Wasey & Co., Inc. 

Federal Advertising Agency, Inc. 

Flanagan, J. R. 

Fletcher & Ellis, Inc. 

Frey, Charles Daniel, Company 

Gardner Advertising Company 

Geore-Marston, Inc. 

Geyer, Cornell & Newell, Inc. 

Grey Advertising Agency 

Hartman, L. H., Co., Inc. 

Kenyon & Eckhardt, Inc. 

Kimball, Hubbard & Powel, Inc. 

Kudner, Arthur, Inc. 

Lennen & Mitchell, Inc. 

Lord 8. Thomas 

MacManus, John 8. Adams, Inc. 

Marschalk & Pratt, Inc. 

Mathes, J. M., Inc. 

McCann-Erickson, Inc. 

Merrill Anderson Company 

Mills Novelty Company Press 

Needham, Louis & Brorby, Inc. 

Newell-Emmett, Inc. 

Rickard Advertising, Inc. 

Rogers-Kellogg-Stillson, Inc. 

Runkle-Thompson-Kovats 

Thompson, J. Walter, Company 

Typographic Service Company 

Volk, Kurt H., Inc. 

Young & Rubicam, Inc. 



THE SIXTEENTH ANNUAL OF ADVERTISING ART 

DESIGNED BY HEYWORTH CAMPBELL 

COVER AND JACKET DESIGN BY ARTHUR HAWKINS 

PRINTED BY ROGERS-KELLOGG-STILLSON, INC. 

ON PAPER OF OXFORD PAPER COMPANY 

WITH INKS FROM INTERNATIONAL PRINTING INK CORPORATION ( PI) 

BOUND BY THE JOHN C. ROGERS COMPANY 

WITH END PAPERS FROM DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PAPER MILLS, INC. 

ENGRAVINGS BY CONDÉ NAST AND OTHERS 




